.cat Registry

November 2007
monthly report

punt

Fundaci6 puntCAT
¢/ Carme, 47
08001 Barcelona
www.domini.cat
info@domini.cat

D TLD SPOMNSOR


http://www.domini.cat/
mailto:info@domini.cat

Table of contents

0. EXCCULIVE SUMIMIATY ... .eeeiiiieeiiieeeieeeeteeestteeeetteesteeesteeessseeessseeensseeesseeansseesssssessssesssseees sennssensseenn 2
1. Accredited Re@IStrar StatUS.......cc.eeruiiiiiieiieeiieie ettt ettt ettt e e aee s seeeens e 3
2. TLD ZONE f11€ ACHIVITY .. eeeitiieiiieesieeeiieeeeieeesteeeriteeeeteeetaeeeateesaeeessseesssseeessseesnsseeensseesnssessnns sas 3
3. Completed System Software Releases........c.cuoviiuiriiriiiiiiiiniiieicncieeeeeeen e e e 4
4. WHOIS SEIVICE ACLIVILY....uviiitiiiiiieiiieeieeitieeteestte et esteeeteesaeesaeesseeesseesseeenseessseasseesssesnseesssessseens ons 4
5. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month.............cccoeeeveiiiiniiiiiiieiiecee e 4
6. Daily tranSaction TANZE. .........ceeiieruierieeiieeteetteete et e eteeteestteeteaesbeeseesaseeseeesseenseesnseenseesnseansees 4
7. Per-RegiStrar aCtiVILY TEPOT ... .ccuvieetiieiiieeeiteeeeieeeeieeesteeeeaeeeeteeeeaeeeaseesseeessseeessse srseeen sesnsnenns 5

0. Executive summary

As required by the Registry Agreement between the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and
Numbers (ICANN) and Fundacié puntCAT (.cat Registry), this first report provides an overview of
puntCAT activity for November 2007.

The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with explanations as deemed
necessary. Information is provided in the order as set forth in Appendix 4 of the Registry

Agreement.



1. Accredited Registrar Status

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars on report's date.

The registrars are grouped into three categories:

1. Operational registrars: Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor’s registry
system for processing domain name registrations.

2. Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the
puntCAT operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment
is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the puntCAT registry
system.

3. Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information by
puntCAT, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have
not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information Sheet.

Table 1. Accredited Registrar Status on report's date.

Status Previous month November '07
Operational 12 12
Ramp-up 3 3
Pre-ramp-up 3 2
TOTAL 18 20

2. TLD Zone file activity

This section states the total number of zone file access passwords for bulk access to the zone files

for .cat TLD.
When Petitions Passwords
Previous months 6 6
November 2007 0 0
TOTAL 6 6




3. Completed System Software Releases

None.

4. Whois Service Activity

This section states the number of Whois domain queries during the reporting month including also

the

number

Whois

of extensive search
Month Whois queries
November 563.300

queries.

5. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month

This section states the total number of transactions during the reported month, in the following
subcategories: adds, deletes, modifies, checks, renews, transfers, restores.

Total number of transactions (payload and epp)

Create Delete Modify Check Renew | Transfer | Inquire
Domain 2.002 94 1.049| 521.272 268 508 162.036
Server (Host) 2.361 230 4 1.622 - - 861
Contact 3.382 --- 97 411 --- --- 3.283

6. Daily transaction range

This section states the number of total daily transactions per month. The range of transaction
volume is shown for each month with the average daily transaction volume.

Total monthly Avg daily transaction Monthly .N.Ionthly
Month . maximum day | minimum day
transactions volume
volume volume
November 2007 809.287 26.976 33.085 20.920




7. Per-Registrar activity report

This section is transmitted to ICANN electronically in comma separated format using the following
fields per registrar:

Field # Field Name Notes
01 registrar-name registrar's full corporate name
02 iana-id http://www.iana.org/assignments/registrar-ids
03 total-domains total domains under sponsorship
04 total-nameservers total nameservers registered
05 net-adds-1-yr domains successfully added (and not deleted within the add grace period)
06 net-adds-2-yr number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of two years
07 net-adds-3-yr number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of three years
08 net-adds-4-yr etc.
09 net-adds-5-yr "
10 net-adds-6-yr "
11 net-adds-7-yr "
12 net-adds-8-yr "
13 net-adds-9-yr "
14 net-adds-10-yr "
15 net-renews-1-yr domains renewed either automatically or by command (and not deleted within
the renew grace period)
16 net-renews-2-yr number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of two
years
17 net-renews-3-yr number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of three
years
18 net-renews-4-yr etc.
19 net-renews-5-yr "
20 net-renews-6-yr "
21 net-renews-7-yr "
22 net-renews-8-yr "
23 net-renews-9-yr "
24 net-renews-10-yr "
25 transfer-gaining- transfers initiated by this registrar that were ack'd by the other registrar — either
successful by command or automatically
26 transfer-gaining- transfers initiated by this registrar that were n'acked by the other registrar
nacked
27 transfer-losing- transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar ack'd — either by
successful command or automatically
28 transfer-losing-nacked | transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar n'acked
29 transfer-disputed-won | number of transfer disputes in which this registrar prevailed
30 transfer-disputed-lost | number of transfer disputes this registrar lost
31 transfer-disputed- number of transfer disputes involving this registrar with a split or no decision
nodecision
32 deleted-domains- domains deleted within the add grace period
grace
33 deleted-domains- domains deleted outside the add grace period



http://www.iana.org/assignments/registrar%1Eids

nograce

34

restored-domains

domain names restored from redemption period

35

restored-noreport

total number of restored names for which the registrar failed to submit a restore
report

-eof-




1A-0T-Sppe-12u

o

1A-g-sppe-1au

o

1A-g-sppe-1au

o

1A-7-sppe-1au

o

1A-9-sppe-1au

o

1A-g-sppe-1au

o

1A-y-sppe-1au

o

1A-g-sppe-1au

o

1A-z-sppe-1au

o

12

1A-T-sppe-1au

228

357

64
88
131

919

SJIoAlaSaWeu-|elo]

4813

46

2496

55
158
1814

36
11

9515

surewop-e1ol

644
4142

235

14
12214

337
1840
6376

61

15

25885

pl-euel

247
379

106
1257

76
1262

140
696

13
292

111

registrar-name
Active24

Arsys
Ascio

Variomedia AG

Nominalia

Dinahosting s.l.
Interdomain
Entorno.es

MelbournelT

MarkMonitor
Secura

Totals




payoeu-bulureb-iajsuen

o

|nissaoons-Bulureh-iajsuen

—

10

10

38

1A-QT-SMauai-18u

o

1A-6-smauai-19u

o

1A-g-smauai-19u

o

1A-7-smauai-19u

o

1A-9-smauai-19u

o

1A-g-smauai-19u

o

1A--smauai-19u

o

1A-g-smauai-19u

o

1A-z-smauai-19u

o

JIA-T-smauai-19u

134

168

12
139

481

pl-euel

247
379

106
1257

76
1262

140
696

13
292

111

registrar-name
Active24

Arsys
Ascio

Variomedia AG

Nominalia

Dinahosting s.l.
Interdomain
Entorno.es

MelbournelT

MarkMonitor
Secura

Totals




H._OQO._OC-UG._Owa‘_

o

surewop-palolsal

o

aorIiBou-surewop-palsjep

o

14

29

aorIB-surewop-pals|ap

o

39

49

61

152

oIsI28pou-paindsip-iajsuel)

o

1S0|-paindsip-Jajsuen

o

uom-paindsip-iajsuel)

o

payoru-Buisol-lajsue

o

|[njsse2ons-Buisol-lajsue]

—

14

15

38

pl-euel

247
379

106
1257

76
1262

140
696

13
292

111

registrar-name
Active24

Arsys
Ascio

Variomedia AG

Nominalia

Dinahosting s.l.
Interdomain
Entorno.es

MelbournelT

MarkMonitor
Secura

Totals




	0. Executive summary
	1. Accredited Registrar Status
	2. TLD Zone file activity
	3. Completed System Software Releases
	4. Whois Service Activity
	5. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month
	6. Daily transaction range
	7. Per-Registrar activity report

