.cat Registry

November 2007 monthly report



Fundació puntCAT c/ Carme, 47 08001 Barcelona www.domini.cat info@domini.cat



Table of contents

0. Executive summary	2
1. Accredited Registrar Status.	3
2. TLD Zone file activity	
3. Completed System Software Releases	
4. Whois Service Activity	
5. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month	
6. Daily transaction range	
7. Per-Registrar activity report.	

0. Executive summary

As required by the Registry Agreement between the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN) and Fundació puntCAT (.cat Registry), this first report provides an overview of puntCAT activity for November 2007.

The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with explanations as deemed necessary. Information is provided in the order as set forth in Appendix 4 of the Registry Agreement.

1. Accredited Registrar Status

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars on report's date.

The registrars are grouped into three categories:

- 1. *Operational registrars:* Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor's registry system for processing domain name registrations.
- 2. Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the puntCAT operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the puntCAT registry system.
- 3. Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information by puntCAT, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information Sheet.

Table 1. Accredited Registrar Status on report's date.

Status	Previous month	November '07
Operational	12	12
Ramp-up	3	3
Pre-ramp-up	3	2
TOTAL	18	20

2. TLD Zone file activity

This section states the total number of zone file access passwords for bulk access to the zone files for .cat TLD.

When	Petitions	Passwords
Previous months	6	6
November 2007	0	0
TOTAL	6	6

3. Completed System Software Releases

None.

4. Whois Service Activity

This section states the number of Whois domain queries during the reporting month including also the number of extensive search Whois queries.

Month	Whois queries
November	563.300

5. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month

This section states the total number of transactions during the reported month, in the following subcategories: adds, deletes, modifies, checks, renews, transfers, restores.

Total number of transactions (payload and epp)

	Create	Delete	Modify	Check	Renew	Transfer	Inquire
Domain	2.002	94	1.049	521.272	268	508	162.036
Server (Host)	2.361	230	4	1.622			861
Contact	3.382		97	411			3.283

6. Daily transaction range

This section states the number of total daily transactions per month. The range of transaction volume is shown for each month with the average daily transaction volume.

Month	Total monthly transactions	Avg daily transaction volume	Monthly maximum day volume	Monthly minimum day volume
November 2007	809.287	26.976	33.085	20.920

7. Per-Registrar activity report

This section is transmitted to ICANN electronically in comma separated format using the following fields per registrar:

Field #	Field Name	Notes
01	registrar-name	registrar's full corporate name
02	iana-id	http://www.iana.org/assignments/registrar-ids
03	total-domains	total domains under sponsorship
04	total-nameservers	total nameservers registered
05	net-adds-1-yr	domains successfully added (and not deleted within the add grace period)
06	net-adds-2-yr	number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of two years
07	net-adds-3-yr	number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of three years
08	net-adds-4-yr	etc.
09	net-adds-5-yr	" "
10	net-adds-6-yr	" "
11	net-adds-7-yr	н н
12	net-adds-8-yr	н н
13	net-adds-9-yr	п п
14	net-adds-10-yr	п п
15	net-renews-1-yr	domains renewed either automatically or by command (and not deleted within the renew grace period)
16	net-renews-2-yr	number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of two years
17	net-renews-3-yr	number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of three years
18	net-renews-4-yr	etc.
19	net-renews-5-yr	пп
20	net-renews-6-yr	п п
21	net-renews-7-yr	" "
22	net-renews-8-yr	" "
23	net-renews-9-yr	" "
24	net-renews-10-yr	" "
25	transfer-gaining- successful	transfers initiated by this registrar that were ack'd by the other registrar – either by command or automatically
26	transfer-gaining- nacked	transfers initiated by this registrar that were n'acked by the other registrar
27	transfer-losing- successful	transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar ack'd – either by command or automatically
28	transfer-losing-nacked	transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar n'acked
29	transfer-disputed-won	number of transfer disputes in which this registrar prevailed
30	transfer-disputed-lost	number of transfer disputes this registrar lost
31	transfer-disputed- nodecision	number of transfer disputes involving this registrar with a split or no decision
32	deleted-domains- grace	domains deleted within the add grace period
33	deleted-domains-	domains deleted outside the add grace period

	nograce	
34	restored-domains	domain names restored from redemption period
35	restored-noreport	total number of restored names for which the registrar failed to submit a restore report

-eof-

registrar-name	iana-id	total-domains	total-nameservers	net-adds-1-yr	net-adds-2-yr	net-adds-3-yr	net-adds-4-yr	net-adds-5-yr	net-adds-6-yr	net-adds-7-yr	net-adds-8-yr	net-adds-9-yr	net-adds-10-yr
Active24	247	644	73	49	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0
Arsys	379	4142	4813	228	9	2	1	6	0	0	0	0	0
Ascio	106	235	46	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Variomedia AG	1257	14	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nominalia	76	12214	2496	357	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dinahosting s.l.	1262	337	55	64	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Interdomain	140	1840	158	88	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Entorno.es	696	6376	1814	131	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MelbournelT	13	61	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MarkMonitor	292	15	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Secura	111	7	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals		25885	9515	919	12	4	1	6	0	0	0	0	1

registrar-name	iana-id	net-renews-1-yr	net-renews-2-yr	net-renews-3-yr	net-renews-4-yr	net-renews-5-yr	net-renews-6-yr	net-renews-7-yr	net-renews-8-yr	net-renews-9-yr	net-renews-10-yr	transfer-gaining-successful	transfer-gaining-nacked
Active24	247	27	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	1	0
Arsys	379	134	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0
Ascio	106	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Variomedia AG	1257	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nominalia	76	168	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	10	1
Dinahosting s.l.	1262	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
Interdomain	140	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Entorno.es	696	139	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0
MelbourneIT	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MarkMonitor	292	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0
Secura	111	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals		481	4	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	38	1

registrar-name	iana-id	transfer-losing-successful	transfer-losing-nacked	transfer-disputed-won	transfer-disputed-lost	transfer-disputed-nodecision	deleted-domains-grace	deleted-domains-nograce	restored-domains	restored-noreport
Active24	247	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Arsys	379	6	0	0	0	0	39	5	0	0
Ascio	106	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Variomedia AG	1257	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nominalia	76	14	0	0	0	0	49	8	1	0
Dinahosting s.l.	1262	0	0	0	0	0	61	0	0	0
Interdomain	140	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Entorno.es	696	15	0	0	0	0	3	14	2	0
MelbournelT	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MarkMonitor	292	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Secura	111	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals		38	1	0	0	0	152	29	3	0